503.6  Intersections: The following standards shall apply to all Street intersections: 

a)  Streets shall intersect as nearly as possible at right angles. No Street shall intersect 

another at an angle less than seventy-five (75) degrees or more than one hundred five 

(105) degrees. 

b)  No more than two (2) Streets shall intersect at the same point. 

c)   Streets intersecting another Street shall either intersect directly opposite to each other 

or shall be separated by at least one hundred twenty-five (125) feet between lines 

measured along the centerline of the Street being intersected. 

d)   Intersections with Major Streets shall be located not less than one thousand (1,000) feet 

apart measured from centerline to centerline along the centerline of the Major Street.

[...]

All Lots shall meet the following minimum requirements: 

a)  In all sections of the Township not served by sanitary nor public water facilities, each 

Lot shall have a minimum width of one hundred fifty (150) feet at the Building Setback 

Line and a minimum area of forty-three thousand, five-hundred sixty (43,560) square 

feet. 

b)  In all sections of the Township served by either public water supply or sewage, each 

Lot shall have a minimum width of one hundred fifty (150) feet at the Building Setback 

Line and not less than twenty-one thousand seven-hundred eighty (21,780) square feet 

in area per Single Family Dwelling; not less than twelve thousand (12,000) square feet 

in area per family for duplex Dwellings with a width of not less than seventy-five (75) 

feet at the Building Setback Line: and not less than seventy-five hundred (7,500) square 

feet in area per family for row houses and apartments.